900261500 07/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

4975.259

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Justin DeBruyne

Signature:

fjustin debruyne/

900261500

REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0173

TRADEMARK

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[clements National Company | |07/23/2013  ||cORPORATION: DELAWARE |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HMadison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent |

Street Address:  |[30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 |

lcity: |lchicago |

|State/Country: |iLLiNoIs |

|Posta| Code: ”60606 |

[Entity Type: ||LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 75279355 POLY-WEDGE
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123322196 o
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent A
via US Mail. n
Phone: 312.863.7266 O
Email: justin.debruyne@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Justin DeBruyne
Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.
Address Line 2: Suite 3300



Date: H 07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement 1#page1 tif
source=Executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement 1#page?2 tif
source=Executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement 1#page3 tif
source=Executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement 1#page4 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0174




FIRST AMENDMENT TO
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT ("Amendment”) to that certain Trademark Security Agreement
dated as of August 3, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") made by CEEMENTS NATIONAL
COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor™), in favor of MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LEC, in
its capacity as Agent for Lenders ("Agent™) is dated as of July 23, 2013,

184 3

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 25, 2012 by and
among Winchester Electronics Corporation ("Borrower"), the financial institutions party therete from
time to time {together with their respective successors and assigns, "Lenders™) and Agent (inchuiding all
annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified, the "Credit Agreement”; capitalized termas used and not otherwise defined hercin shall have the
respective meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement), Agent and Lenders have agreed to make
Loans and to issue Letters of Credit for the benefit of Borrower;

WHEREAS, the Borrower, Grantor, certain affiliates of Borrower, and Agent are partics
to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 25, 2012 (including all annexes,
exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time o time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement”), pursuant to which, ameong other things, Grantor hag
granted to the Agent a security interest in substantially all of Grantor's assets, including, without
limitation, all of its "Trademarks" and "Trademark Licenses”, as such terms are defined in the Guarantee

WHEREAS, since the date of Grantor's execution of the Trademark Security Agreement,
Grantor has acquired mterests in additional Trademarks (the "New Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the parties
agree to amend the Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the inclusion of such New Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to amend the Trademark
Security Agreement as follows:

SECTION 1. Schedules. Schedule t to the Trademark Security Agreement shall be
deemed to refer to Schedule 1 as amended by the addition of the New Trademarks scheduled on Schedule
A attached hereto.

SECTION 2. Effect of Amendment. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment,
the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as executed.

5191765v2 7/22/2013 3:34 PM 4975.259
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0175



i \:Ixs,mmmt v be

IO WITHESS WHERRGE, Grantoy and Agent have sach
"k shove weitien

duly exgouted and delivered by an offfoer thereunte duly suthorized as of

% ,.‘

CLEMENTS ‘\»‘&I IONAL COMPANY

x5

$"': o Lt i T
Mamg: Kevin 8, B *manm\
Titker Chief Expcutive Gificer, Presidont and Seorstary

ACCEFTED AND ACKNOWLEDGER BY:
MADIBON CARITAL PUNBING LLC, a5 Agent
By

Nanwy
Titde:

Riprsire Page w6 Frent Anviednoad e Trddemark Security Agrovrmst

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0176



IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Agent have each caused this Amendment to be
duly exscuted and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written,

CLEMENTS NATIONAL COMPANY

By:
MName:
Title:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
MADISON CAPITAL FUNINNG LLC, as Agent
By: ,j

Name: _Robant Touslads
Title:  Aieg Prevudénd

Bignature Pags to First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0177



U.S. TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE A

Poly-Wedge 75279355

Registered

21693587

6/38/98 Clements National
Company

RECORDED: 07/24/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0178



